# POOOOOSS434

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

SUBJECT: Follow That Dream, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and our check for \$78.75.

FROM:

Jeffie T. Gilbert Jr.

109 Mulberry Rd.

East Palatka, Florida 32131

904 329-3920 Office

904 329-3920 Home

900903262329-021 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75

OD JUN-8 PM 3: 33
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEE, FLORID.

W 35/30



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 30, 2000

JEFFIE T. GILBERT, JR. 109 MULBERRY RD. EAST PALATKA, FL 32131

SUBJECT: FOLLOW THAT DREAM, INC.

Ref. Number: W00000013743

We have received your document for FOLLOW THAT DREAM, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

## Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6878.

Alan Crum Document Specialist

Letter Number: 000A00030356

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to Chapter 607, Florida Statues, Adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation shall be: FOLLOW THAT DREAM TRANSPORTATION, INC.

#### ARTICLE II

Principal place of business and mailing address
The principal place of business and the mailing address of this
corporation shall be:
109 Mulberry Rd
East Palatka, Florida 32131

Physical Address: 109 Mulberry Rd.

East Palatka, Florida 32131

ARTICLE III

CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorize to have outstanding at any time is:
5000 Shares @ \$1.00 PAR COMMON STOCK

#### ARTICLE IV

Manner of election of directors.

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows: Through the Corporate President.

The number of Directors of this corporation is one. The election and terms of the Directors shall be governed by the corporations by-laws.

The name and address of each initial Director of this corporation is: Jeffie T. Gilbert, Jr.; 109 Mulberry Rd., East Palatka, Florida 32131

#### ARTICLE V

Limitation of corporate powers.

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 607.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited as follows:

(a) To provide contract trucking service.

#### ARTICLE VI

Initial registered agent and street address.

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

Jeffie T. Gilbert, Jr. 109 Mulberry Rd East Palatka, Fl. 32131

ARTICLE VII

Incorporators

The names and the street addresses of the incorporators for these articles of incorporation are:

Jeffie Theodore Gilbert Jr.109 Mulberry Rd., East Palatka, Fl. 32131

President

The undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2000. Signatures of Incorporators:

Jerrie T. Gilbert Jr.

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the corporation is:									
FOLLO	W THAT DREAM	M TRANSPO	RTATION,	INC.			-		_=-	
2.	The name and	d address	of the r	egistered	agent	and of	1 1	is:	ı	*** **
109 M	e T.Gilbert ulberry Rd. Palatka,Fl.				· <u> </u>		CRETARY I	JUN-8 F	TANKS MAN	

Signature
Incorporator: Jeffie T. Gilbert Jr.

Title: President
June , 2000

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Affin (Signature) 6/5/00 (Date)

Registered Agent filing fee is \$35.00